8.  Temporary employees employed to work less than one thousand 

(1,000) hours in any twelve-month period, and seasonal employees 

employed by the Oklahoma Tourism and Recreation Department pursuant 

to Section 2241 of this title who work less than one thousand six 

hundred (1,600) hours in any twelve-month period; 

9.  Department of Public Safety employees occupying the 

following offices or positions: 

a. administrative aides to the Commissioner, 

b. executive secretaries to the Commissioner, 

c. the Governor's representative of the Oklahoma Highway

[...]

Those positions so specified in the annual business plan of 

the Oklahoma Center for the Advancement of Science and Technology; 

22.  The following positions and employees of the Oklahoma 

School of Science and Mathematics: 

a. positions for which the annual salary is Twenty-four 

Thousand One Hundred Ninety-three Dollars ($24,193.00) 

or more, as determined by the Office of Management and 

Enterprise Services; provided, no position shall 

become unclassified because of any change in salary or 

grade while it is occupied by a classified employee, 

b. positions requiring certification by the State